Case 17-36709 Document 1369 Filed in TXSR on 11/19/21 Page 1 of 3 Docket #1369 Date Filed: 11/19/2021

# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

	-
In re:	) Chapter 11
COBALT INTERNATIONAL ENERGY, INC., et al., 1	) Case No. 17-36709 (MI
Reorganized Debtors.	) (Jointly Administered)
	)

#### NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Brad Weiland hereby withdraws his *Pro Hac Vice* appearance [Docket No. 21] as counsel for the above-captioned reorganized debtors and debtors in possession (collectively, the "Reorganized Debtors"). Mr. Weiland requests that service upon him of all future notices and pleadings, electronically or otherwise, be discontinued as of the date hereof, and further requests that he be removed from the electronic (ECF) service list as counsel to the Reorganized Debtors. The contact information is as follows:

Brad Weiland
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP INTERNATIONAL LLP

300 North LaSalle Chicago, IL 60654

Telephone: (312) 862-2000 brad.weiland@kirkland.com

The Reorganized Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: Cobalt International Energy, Inc. (1169); Cobalt International Energy GP, LLC (7374); Cobalt International Energy, L.P. (2411); Cobalt GOM LLC (7188); Cobalt GOM # 1 LLC (7262); and Cobalt GOM # 2 LLC (7316).



Houston, Texas

Dated: November 19, 2021

#### /s/ Chad J. Husnick

Zack A. Clement (Texas Bar No. 04361550)

### **ZACK A. CLEMENT PLLC**

3753 Drummond Street Houston, Texas 77025 Telephone: (832) 274-7629

-and-

James H.M. Sprayregen, P.C. (admitted *pro hac vice*)

Chad J. Husnick, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice)

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP

300 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60654

Telephone: (312) 862-2000 Facsimile: (312) 862-2200

Co-Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors

## **Certificate of Service**

I certify that on November 19, 2021, I caused a copy of the foregoing document to be served by the Electronic Case Filing System for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Texas.

/s/ Chad J. Husnick

Chad J. Husnick